Product Catalogue
Reliable cooling in the laboratory and health sector
Blood
Pharmaceuti cal
Laboratory
Temperature
 Documentati on
Table of Contents

(W x D in cm)
  70 x 136 70 x 136 74 x 142 77 x 144 86 x 177   77 x 166
Drawer inner dimensions
(W x D x H in cm)
50 x 34 x 10 52 x 32 x 10 54 x 37 x 10 56 x 39 x 10 59 x 56 x 22 top drawer;
59 x 62 x 22 bott om four drawers
56 x 60 x 10
Max. load: drawer 50 kg 50 kg 50 kg 50 kg 50 kg 50 kg
Weight net 92 kg/gross 105 kg net 100 kg/gross 110 kg net 120 kg/gross 135 kg net 161 kg/gross 183 kg   net 220 kg/gross 260 kg   net 202 kg/gross 237 kg
Noise emission 50.3 dB (A) 51.2 dB (A) 50.4 dB (A) 51.5 dB (A) 62.3 dB (A) 49.7 dB (A)
Automati c defrost
Defrost water container for manual draining – – opti onal opti onal – opti onal
Temperature deviati on Δ T
compliant with DIN 58375 without
defrosti ng
1.3 °C 1.7 °C 1.47 °C/1.47 °C 1.68 °C/1.68 °C 1.77 °C 1.68 °C/1.68 °C
Re-circulati ng air cooling
Alerts in case of power failure
Equipped with castors opti onal opti onal opti onal opti onal
External housing – chrome-nickel steel 4301 – – – opti onal – opti onal

(with drawers open)
77 x 165 47 x 96   54 x 105.5
Drawer/shelf inner dimensions
(W x D x H in cm)
50 x 32 x 5.6/– 57 x 43 x 5.6/–   57 x 39 x 5.6/–   (2x) 33 x 33.6 x 7/– 57 x 60 x 6/– –/35 x 31 cm above,
35 x 20 cm below
40.8 x 32 x 5.6 /43 x 36 cm
Maximum load: drawer/shelf 16 kg/40 kg 24 kg/40 kg   24 kg/40 kg 22 kg/– 24 kg/40 kg –/25 kg 13 kg/25 kg
Weight net 100 kg/gross 113 kg  net 130 kg/gross 143 kg net 120 kg/gross 174 kg  net 170 kg/gross 200 kg net 145 kg, gross 180 kg    net 35 kg/gross 39 kg  net 50 kg/gross 54 kg
Noise emission (for Ecool R600a) 39 dB (A) 40 dB (A) 42 dB (A) 42 dB (A) 42 dB (A) 39.9 dB (A) 38 dB (A)
Automati c defrost – –
Defrost water container for manual draining opti onal opti onal opti onal – opti onal –
Temperature deviati on Δ T
compliant with DIN 58345 without
defrosti ng
1.75 °C/1.75 °C 1.5 °C/1.5 °C/2.17 °C 1.6 °C/1.6 °C 3.13 °C 1.8 °C/1.8 °C/2.5 °C 3.3 °C 1,6 °C
Re-circulati ng air cooling – –
Alerts in case of power failure / /opti onal / /opti onal –
Glass door with lock opti onal opti onal opti onal – opti onal – –
Equipped with castors opti onal opti onal – opti onal opti onal

34 x 32 x 5.6/
23 x 37 or 34 x 37
40 x 32 x 5.6/
43 x 36
–/43 x 33 –/43 x 33   –/52 x 39 50.4 x 32 x 5.6/
53 x 39
–/59 x 50
Maximum load: drawer/shelf 9.5 kg/25 kg 13 kg/25 kg 13 kg/25 kg 13 kg/25 kg   16 kg/40 kg 16 kg/40 kg  24 kg/40 kg
Weight net 31 kg/gross 37 kg     net 46 kg/gross 50 kg net 42 kg/gross 44 kg net 47 kg/gross 57 kg net 78 kg/gross 85 kg    net 88 kg/gross 100 kg  net 109 kg/gross 122 kg
Noise emission (for Ecool R600a) 37.4 dB (A) 41 dB (A) 41.4 dB (A) 40 dB (A) 41 dB (A) 39 dB (A) 41 dB (A)
Automatic defrost
Defrost water container for manual draining optional optional optional optional optional optional optional
Temperature deviation Δ T
compliant with DIN 13221 without
defrosting
5.31 °C 1.76 °C/1.5 °C 2.25 °C 1.5 °C 1.01 °C/1.01 °C/2 °C 0.5 °C/0.5 °C 1 °C/1 °C/2.17 °C
Re-circulating air cooling – –
Alerts in case of power failure – /optional – / /optional / /optional
Glass door with lock/glass door – optional/– –/optional –/optional optional/– optional/– optional/–
Equipped with castors optional optional optional optional optional optional optional

usable width 2 cm less)
Exterior dimensions with door open at 90°
(W x D in cm)
74 x 144 77 x 165 77 x 165 74 x 141 77 x 144 77 x 165
Shelf inner dimensions (W x T in cm) 59 x 45   59 x 65 59 x 65 57 x 42 59 x 45 59 x 65
Maximum load: shelf   40 kg   40 kg 40 kg 40 kg   40 kg 40 kg
Weight   net 120 kg/gross 148 kg    net 145 kg/gross 174 kg   net 145 kg/gross 174 kg  net 127 kg/gross 142 kg net 140 kg/gross 183 kg  net 165 kg/gross 200 kg
Noise emission
(for Ecool R600a in refrigerators)
42 dB (A) 42 dB (A) 42 dB (A) 51.2 dB (A) 53 dB (A) 53 dB (A)
Automati c defrost
Defrost water container for manual draining opti onal opti onal opti onal opti onal opti onal opti onal
Temperature deviati on Δ T
compliant with DIN 13221 without
defrosti ng
1 °C/1 °C 1 °C/1 °C/2.5 °C 1.1 °C/1.1 °C 1.96 °C/1.96 °C 2.5 °C/2.5 °C 2.7 °C/2.7 °C
Re-circulati ng air cooling
Alerts in case of power failure / /opti onal
Glass door with lock opti onal opti onal – – –
Equipped with castors opti onal

(W x D in cm)
47 x 96  54 x 106 74 x 142 77 x 144 77 x 166
Shelf
(W x D in  cm)
 35 x 20 (below),
35 x 31 (above)
 43 x 36 57 x 42 59 x 45   59 x 65
Maximum load: drawer/shelf  –/25 kg  13 kg/25 kg –/40 kg   24 kg/40 kg –/40 kg
Weight  net 34 kg, gross 39 kg  net 42 kg, gross 50 kg net 127 kg/gross 142 kg net 138 kg/gross 163 kg net 165 kg/gross 200 kg
Noise emission  39.9 dB (A)  38 dB (A)  51.2 dB (A) 53.3 dB (A) 53.9 dB (A)
Automati c defrost – –
Defrost water container for manual draining –
Temperature deviati on Δ T
compliant with DIN 13221 without defrost-
ing
3.3 °C  3 °C 1.74 °C/1.74 °C 2 °C/2 °C 2 °C/2 °C
Re-circulati ng air cooling – –
Alerts in case of power failure –
Equipped with castors opti onal opti onal opti onal
External housing – chrome-nickel steel 4301 – – – opti onal opti onal